| 7/3.067                                                                                                                                                     | 1-2008 U.S. DEF-ARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi                                    |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of conveying party(ies)     Kimberly Bankston Lee     Executor for the estate of Connie Akin aka Connie Sloan (deceased)                               | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Johan Malek Internal Address:                                |
| Additional name(s) of conveying perty(ies) attached? Yes V.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)_July 8, 2003  Assignment  Merger | Street Address: 3020 Dovehouse Ct.                                                                             |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment                                                                   | City: Modesto State: CA                                                                                        |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Assignment By Court Order  4. Application or patent number(s):                                             | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.     |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)                                                                                                                                | B. Patent No.(s) D452094                                                                                       |
| 60045402                                                                                                                                                    | 29139012                                                                                                       |
| Additional numbers at                                                                                                                                       | tached? Yes No                                                                                                 |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                                                                            | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                                                          |
| Name: Johari Malek Internal Address:                                                                                                                        | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card                        |
| Street Address: 3020 Dovehouse Ct.                                                                                                                          | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title) |
|                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandrie, V.A. 22313-1480

Signature

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Expiration Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

07/31/2007 DBYRME 00000007 29087424

City: Modesto

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 209-505-2302

Email Address: imalek@davillier-sloan.com

Fax Number: 510-835-7603

State: CA

01 FC:8021

120.00 OP

Zip:<u>95355</u>

Johari MAlek

Name of Person Signing

**REEL: 020638 FRAME: 0660** 

July 26, 2007 Date

13

iled by ne Legal

IUN - 2 2003

FIRST AND FINAL REPORT OF EXECUTOR, ETC.

Page 1

SHEEHVN & JEMET

08\03\3000 TO:08 EVX 4723648801

200

28

///

3 4

5 6

7 8

9

10

11 12

been revoked.

13

15

14

16 17

18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25 26

27

111

28

FIRST AND FINAL REPORT OF ADMINISTRATOR ETC.
Page 2

I. Appointment of Executor

in the County of Alameda, State of California. At the time of her

was admitted by Order of this Court on November 20, 2001 and filed

on November 20, 2001. On November 20, 2001, this Court appointed

Testamentary were issued on November 20, 2001. The Petitioner was

granted full authority to act under the Independent Administration

II. Notice of Death

After the Decedent's death, the Petitioner searched the

Decedent's home and reviewed her mail to determine all known and

described in Probate Code Section 9050. Notice to Creditors has

within 30 days after the completion of publication of Notice to

been published for the period and in the manner prescribed by law.

affidavit showing publication of Notice to Creditors in the manner

since the issuance of Letters of Administration in this Estate and

since the first publication of Notice to Creditors. The time for

reasonably ascertainable creditors. The Petitioner determined

that there were known or reasonably ascertainable creditors

Creditors, there was filed with the Clerk of this Court an

and form required by law. More than four months have elapsed

KIMBERLY BANKSTON-LEE as Administrator of the Estate. Letters

of Estates Act and said authority as to the Petitioner has not

death, the Decedent was a resident of the County of Alameda and

City of San Leandro. The Decedent's will dated March 20, 2000,

On June 27, 2001, CONNIE SLOAN, (the "Decedent") died testate

SHEEHVN & JEMEN

filing or presenting claims has expired.

08/05/5003 TO:08 EVX 1723848807

CO (2)

3 4

**⊅0 2** 

III. Accounting Waived

All beneficiaries have waived the accounting. The waivers are on file with the court.

## IV. Craditors' Claims and Debts paid Without Claims Filed

Petitioner herein paid several of decedent's debts without the filing of formal claims. The following debts of decedent were justly due and were paid in good faith, the amount paid was the true amount of the indebtedness, and they were paid during the time within which claims could have been filed. The amount paid was the true amount of indebtedness over and above all set-offs, and the estate is solvent. Said claims paid without a formal creditor's claim being filed and paid within the time frame for filing claims were:

| 1.  | Verizon Wireless          | \$133.85   |
|-----|---------------------------|------------|
| 2.  | National Action Financial | \$4397.38  |
| 3.  | Solomon & Solomon         | \$3826.47  |
| 4.  | Wells Fargo               | \$3,400.00 |
| 5.  | Johari Sloan              | \$6,377.26 |
| 6.  | Earthlink (3812-493-2)    | \$73.00    |
| 7.  | AT&T Broadband            | \$140.23   |
| 8.  | PG&E                      | \$513.78   |
| 9.  | Waste Management          | \$21.92    |
| 10. | Lake Valley Retrieval     | \$3,000.00 |
| 11. | American Express          | \$564.32   |
| 12. | Bank of America           | \$3,800.00 |
|     |                           |            |

FIRST AND FINAL REPORT OF ADMINISTRATOR, ETC.

SHEERVIN & SEWEL

13. Rita Harper: Attorney

PATENT REEL: 020638 FRAME: 0663

\$637.48

14. Calpers Repayment 1

\$770.06

Total

Total:

\$27,655.75

3 4

2

The following creditor claim was filed in this estate: 1. Bay Area credit Service

6

5

7

8

9 10

11

12 13

14 15

16

17

19

18

20 21

22 23

24 25

26

27

28

SHEEHVN & DEWEL

FIRST AND FINAL REPORT OF ADMINISTRATOR, ETC.

5202.62

\$27,858.37

## v. Inventory and Appraisal

A Complete and Final Inventory and Appraisal was filed April 21, 2003 reflecting assets with a value of \$185,791.82. This amount reflects all the assets of the Decedent's Estate that have come into the Petitioner's possession or under her control.

#### VI. Devisees and Legatees

The following are the only devisees and legatees under the Last Will and Testament of said decedent:

| Name and relationship | Age | Addi ESS |
|-----------------------|-----|----------|
|                       |     |          |
|                       |     |          |

1. KIMBERLY BANKSTON-LEE, Daughter Adult 65 Moonlit Circle Sacramento, CA 94831

2324 Rosetti Court 2. JOHARI SLOAN, Daughter Adult Modesto, CA 95355

2000 Crystal Springs Adult 3. JAMILA SLOAN, Daughter Road, #1520 San Bruno, CA

94066

LORAPRECTS TVI On: OT COOT (TO COOT)

SHERHVA & DEMEL \$ \$\mathbb{Q}\$ 000

The Last Will and Testament of decedent, duly admitted to probate herein provides for disposition of said estate as follows:

"If anything should happen to me what so ever I want my personal property divided equally between my daughters: Kimberly, Johari & Jamila. The business, C Me Designs. I want Johari to have as her sole property. The entire business I want her to have.

My vested interest in Doug and my property I want all to go to my daughters. Nothing is to go to Doug! Not one penny. My daughters are the sole beneficiaries. Not Doug as his wife or ex-wife. I want all of my assets to be property of my daughters."...

All beneficiaries have survived the decedent.

## VII. Estate Taxes

A federal Estate Tax return is not required in this estate since the total value of the estate does not exceed the applicable exemption amount.

## VIII. Status of Estate Substantiating Distribution

The time for presentation of claim against the estate has expired. No inheritance or Federal Estate taxes are due. No personal property taxes are due or payable. All real property taxes due and payable by the estate have been paid. All required income tax returns have been prepared and filed. No Certificate of the Franchise Tax Board is required.

All funeral and burial expenses, and all expenses of the administration of said estate, excepting closing expenses, have

FIRST AND FINAL REPORT OF ADMINISTRATOR, ETC. Page 5

INOGRAPPITE WUT

been paid and discharged. During the period of this accounting, the Petitioner kept all cash, other than such amounts as were reasonably necessary for the estate's administration invested in interest-bearing accounts.

The whole of said estate is decedent's individual property and now in a condition to be settled and distributed.

# IX. Legal Advertising, Bond Premiums and Referee's Pees All legal advertising and fees of the probate referee have been paid, and there are none outstanding. No bond was required.

## X. Request for Special Notice and Notice to Medi-Cal

No request for Special Notice of these proceedings have been made or filed herein.

The Petitioner knows of no public entity to which notice is required under Probate Code Section 9201. No notice is required under Probate Code Section 9202, since the Decedent received no Medi-Cal benefits during her lifetime and is not the surviving spouse of a decedent who received Medi-Cal benefits. Although Notice was not required, notice was sent to Department of Health Services on March 1, 2002.

## XI. Waiver of Administrator's Statutory Commissions

Petitioner herein waives her statutory commissions for her services rendered to this estate as administrator.

#### XII. Attorneys' Compensation

Both the Administrator and the Petitioner's attorneys,

FIRST AND FINAL REPORT OF ADMINISTRATOR, ETC.
Page 6

SHEEHVA & DEMER

1

4% on

3% on

4 5

6

7 8

9 10

11 12

13

18 19 20

21 22

23 24

25 26

27

28

80 2

Sheehan & Jewel, are each entitled to total statutory compensation of \$6,573.75, computed on a fee base of \$185,791.82:

=

\$100,000.00

\$4,000.00

\$85,791.82

\$2,573.75

Total Compensation

\$6.573.75

Petitioner requests that this Court authorize and allow Petitioner to pay herself as administrator and pay her attorneys each a total of \$6,573.75, as the statutory compensation to which each is entitled.

#### XIII. Nature of Estate Property; Property on Hand

The Estate's assets consist of an undivided one-half interest in the sale of decedent's residence located at 2111 167th Avenue, San Leandro, California valued at \$357,000.00, as of the date of death. The property was sold for \$344,000.00, and after payment of the mortgage, and other miscellaneous escrow fees, the estate received its one-half interest totaling \$73,512.39. These funds are held in Estate Account Number 389-065806-3 at Washington Mutual Bank. It is from this estate account that all creditors have been paid, resulting in a current account balance of \$44,435.03. The remaining assets consist of individually owned property including cash in the amount of \$7,291.82, of which 57178.53 is held at Wells Fargo Stage Coach Checking Account Number 002-4512246; \$92.45 is held in Wells Fargo Wells Extra Savings Account Number 612-5877753; and \$20.84 is held in Washington Mutual Account Number 379-345063-01. The total cash on hand is \$58,905.38.

> FIRST AND FINAL REPORT OF ADMINISTRATOR. ETC. Page 7

> > PATENT REEL: 020638 FRAME: 0667

INDOSPORTS WITH COLUMN ASSES

3

4 5

6 7

8

10

11 12

13

14

15 16

> 17 18

19

20

21 22

23

24 25

26

27

28

60 **2**1

## XIV. Distribution of the Estate

As set forth in paragraph VI of this report and petition, Decedent's will:

"If anything should happen to me what so ever I want my personal property divided equally between my daughters: Kimberly, Johari & Jamila. The business, C Me Designs. I want Johari to have as her sole property. The entire business I want her to have.

My vested interest in Doug and my property I want all to go to my daughters. Nothing is to go to Doug! Not one penny. My daughters are the sole beneficiaries. Not Doug as his wife or ex-wife. I want all of my assets to be property of my daughters."...

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays for an Order of this Court that:

- 1. The administration of this Estate be brought to a close;
- 2. The First and Final Report (Account Waived) of KIMBERLY BANKSTON-LEE as Administrator is allowed and approved as filed;
- 3. The Estate's assets consist of an undivided one-half interest in the sale of decedent's residence located at 2111 167th Avenue, San Leandro, California valued at \$357,000.00, as of the date of death. The property was sold for \$344,000.00, and after payment of the mortgage, and other miscellaneous escrow fees, the estate received its one-half interest totaling \$73,512.39. These funds are held in Estate Account Number 389-065806-3 at Washington Mutual Bank. It is from this estate account that all creditors have been paid, resulting in a current account balance of \$44,435.03. The remaining assets consist of

FIRST AND FINAL REPORT OF ADMINISTRATOR, ETC.
Page 8

PHERHVN # JEMEL

TOP TOOM TO ON LWY STRONGSOON

individually owned property including cash in the amount of \$7,291.82, of which \$7,178.53 is held at Wells Fargo Stage Coach Checking Account Number 002-4512246; \$92.45 is held in Wells Fargo Wells Extra Savings Account Number 612-5877753; and \$20.84 is held in Washington Mutual Account Number 379-345063-01. The total cash on hand is \$58,905.38.

- 4. The Petitioner be directed to pay Sheehan & Jewel, attorneys for the Petitioner, the sum of \$6,573.75, out of the Estate on account of the statutory compensation to which they are entitled.
- 5. Final distribution of the Estate of the Decedent shall be made as follows:

"If anything should happen to me what so ever I want my personal property divided equally between my daughters: Kimberly, Johari & Jamila. The business, C Me Designs. I want Johari to have as her sole property. The entire business I want her to have.

My vested interest in Doug and my property I want all to go to my daughters. Nothing is to go to Doug! Not one penny. My daughters are the sole beneficiaries. Not Doug as his wife or ex-wife. I want all of my assets to be property of my daughters."

- 6. That Executor be discharged upon distribution of assets.
- 7. For all such other proper relief the Court may deem proper.

Dated: 6/2/09

Susan K. Jewel Sheehan & Jewel

Attorney for the Petitioner

FIRST AND FINAL REPORT OF ADMINISTRATOR, ETC.
Page 9

SHEEHVA & TEMET

nevnsysnna fn:sa EFE 4123848801

70 Z

#### VERIFICATION

2

1

3

4

5 6

7 8

9 10

11 12

13 14

15 16

17

18

19 20

21

22

23

24 25

26

27

28

110 0 TID

CINNIE, UKINHHH SHEEHVN & JEMET

**}** \$5. COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

I am the Petitioner in the above entitled action; I have read the foregoing FIRST AND FINAL REPORT (ACCOUNT WAIVED) OF AUMINISTRATOR AND PETITION FOR SETTLEMENT THEREOF ALLOWANCE OF STATUTORY ATTORNEYS' COMPENSATION: AND FOR FINAL DISTRIBUTION and know the contents thereof; and I certify that the same is true of my knowledge, except as to those matters which are therein stated upon my information or belief, and as to those matters, I believe it to be true.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Summer. California, on May 28. 2003.

Kunbul Bankston-LEE

PIRST AND FINAL REPORT OF ADMINISTRATION, HITC.

25 510481887600

RECORDED: 07/30/2007